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.Yew Zealand RainfaU few ",flay, 1926-oontinued. 1 __ ,"_li_eW_Z_&1_la_nd __ R_a_i_nfo_ilU __ few __ M_a_y_'_19_2_6_-co __ n_t_i_n,-ue_d_. __ _ 

I Toto,! ~'o,lI, 'Day. witb . i Tot .. ! Fall'l D"~. wi'b Stallion. POlDt.' . Station. I POlDt. . 
I (100 to Incb). I RalD. (100 to Incb). alD. 

SOUTH ISLAND-continued. SOUTH ISLAND-conlinued. 

(G.) EAST ASPEOT-KAIKOURA TO CAPB SAUNDERs-continued. (H.) SOUTH ASPECT-CAPE SAUNDBRS TO PUYSBGUR POINT-

Rudstone, Methven 369 9 oonti"ud. 
Lake Coleridge Homestead 280 11 Patearoa 
Point Switching Stn, Lake Coleridge 459 14 Naseby 
Glenthome, Lake Coleridge 427 8 Robertslee, l\tIiddlemarch 
Double Hill 339 5 Tarr... .. 
Winchmore, Ashburton 275 10 Hawea Flat 
Ashburt<m 276 17 Makarora 
Roxburgh. Springburn 396 10 Maungawera, Otago 
Staveley 324 7 Glendhu, Pembroke 
Evandale, Mount Somers .• 265 5 Luggate, Cromwell 
Lynnford, Hinds.. 296 11 Manorbum Dam .• 
Peel Forest 442 9 Frankton 
Kapunatiki, Rangitata 245 8 Queenstown 
Oafn Orchard, Geraldine 167 6 Moo. Creek 
Waitui, Geraldine 320 10 St. Bathan's 
Orari Gorge 690 18 Blaokstone Hill 
Orari Estate, Orari 302 10 Clyde •. 
Balmoral Plantation 460 8 Alexandra 
Braemar 305 7 Galloway 
Bedyshurst, Fairlie 388 11 Earnscleugh 
Horwell Downs, Fairlie 319 11 Roxburgh 
Lambrook, Fairlie Balclutha 
Mona Vale, Albury Glenfalloch Station, Nokomai 
Godley Peaks, Te Kapo, Mackenzie 354 8 (',...tIe Hill Station, Athol •• 

Country Wendon 
The Hermitage, Mount Cook Lawrence 
Waratah, Albury BOO 9 Owaka .• 
Kakahu Bush, Geraldine 342 9 Tapanui Nursery 
Cave 144 7 I Waikawa Valley .. 
Pleasant Point . . 153 8 Tahakopa, Wharuarimu 
Seadown 206 9 Mimihau, Wyndham 
Smithfield 231 10 Uplands, Waimahaka 
Timaru Reservoir 142 5 Roslin Estate, Woodlands 
Benmore Station, Omarama 224, 11 Dipton .. 
Otiake .. 158 9 Radio.Awarua 
Totaro. " 257 8 
Duntroon I 88 10 
Reed St., Oamaru 264 10 
Oamaru 
Steward Settlement, Oamaru 
Te Awa, Hillgrove 
Kauroo Hill, Mahono 
Bushey Park, p .. lmerston South 
Roslyn .. 
Burnside, Dunedin 
Sunshine Hill, Dunedin 
Fieh.hatchery, Portobello .. 
Pumping Station, MllS8elburgh, 

Dunedin 
Whare Flat 

187 
275 
135 
212 

219 
182 
152 
148 

473 
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7 
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10 
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7 
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8 

8 

(H.) SOUTH ASPEOT-CAPB SAUNDBRS TO PUYSBGUR POINT. 

" Morven," Oh.i 
Nightcaps 
Otautau 
Manapouri 
Monowai (Sunnyside) 

Centre Island 

(I.) ISLANDS, 

Half·moon Bay, Stewart Island 
Niue Island 
Avarua, Rarotonga, Cook Island! 
Aitutaki Island, Cook Islands 
Mangaia, Cook Islands 
Chatham Islands 

I.ATE RETURNS. 

Poorau .• 
Great Moss Swamp, via Patearoa 
Naseby Plantation 
Wo,ipiata 

164 
58 

226 

5 
5 
9 

Waiotapu, January, 1925 .. 
Tabora, April, 1925 
Maugaotaki, March, 1925 .. 
Mangaotaki, April, 1925 .. 

107 

179 
99 

107 
379 
123 

78 
72 
84 
56 
56 

195 

38 
43 
31 
55 
79 

126 
92 

129 
139 
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184 
219 
225 
236 
211 

223 
178 
111 
149 
127 
208 

302 
241 
311 
242 

146 
363 

889 
1I3 
458 
506 

Branc/, of Friendly Society registered. Branch of Friendly Society registered. 

Friendly Societies Department, Friendly Societies Department, 
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15 
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Wellington, 14th July, 1925. Wellington, 20th July, 1925. 

T HE Auckland District, No.1, situated at Auckland, is 
registered as a branch of The Grand United Order of 

Oddfellows, Friendly Society of New Zealand, Friendly 
Society, under the Friendly Societies Act, 1909, this 14th day 
of July, 1925. 

WILLIAM M. WRIGHT, 
Registrar of Friendly Societies. 

Branch of Friendly Society registered. 

Friendly Societies Department, 
Wellington, 20th July, 1925. 

T HE Hope of Otahuhu Tent, No. 16, situated at Otahuhu, 
is registered as a branch of The New Zealand District, 

No. 84, of the Independent Order of Rechabites Friendly 
Society, Salford Unity, Friendly Society, under the Friendly 
Societies Act, 1909, this 20th day of July, 1925. 

WILLTAM M. WRIGHT, 
Registrar of Friendly Societies. 

T HE O·Kiwi·Iti Rebekah Lodge, No. 44, situated at 
Eastbourne, Wellington, is registered as a branch of the 

Independent Order of Oddfellows of New Zealand Friendly 
Society, under the Friendly Societies Act, 1909, this 20th 
day of July, 1925. 

WILLIAM M. WRIGHT, 
Registrar of Friendly Societies. 

Branch of Friendly Society registered. 

Friendly Societies Department, 
Wellington, 20th July, 1925. 

T HE Hope of Lynndale Tent, No. II, situated at New 
Lynn, is registered as a branch of The New Zealand 

District, No. 84, of the Independent Order of Rechabites 
~'riendly Society, Salford Unity Friendly Society, under the 
Friendly Societies Act, 1909, this 20th day of July, 1925. 

WILLIAM M. WRIGHT, 
Registrar of Friendly Soci~tie&. 


