THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

[No. 53

New Zealand	l Rainfall	for	May,	1925—continued.
-------------	------------	-----	------	-----------------

New Zealand Rainfall for May, 1925-continued.

Station. SOUTH ISLAND (G.) EAST ASPECT—KAIKOUBA TO Rudstone, Methven Lake Coleridge Homestead	Total Fall Points (100 to Inch	Days with	Station.	Total Fall, Points	Days with
(G.) EAST ASPECT—KAIKOUBA TO Rudstone, Methven Lake Coleridge Homestead	-continued.			(100 to Inch).	Rain.
Rudstone, Methven Lake Coleridge Homestead			SOUTH ISLAND	-continued.	
Lake Coleridge Homestead	CAPE SAUNDER	-continued.	(H.) South Aspect-Cape Saun	DERS TO PUYSEGU	JR POINT-
Lake Coleridge Homestead	369	9	continued.		
	280	11	Patearoa	107	5
Point Switching Stn. Lake Coleri	dge 459	14	Naseby		
Glenthorne, Lake Coleridge	427	8	Robertslee, Middlemarch		14
Double Hill	339	5	Tarras		7
Winchmore, Ashburton	275	10	Hawea Flat	107	6
Ashburton	276	17	Makarora	379	10
Roxburgh, Springburn	396	10	Maungawera, Otago	123	8
Staveley	324	7	Glendhu, Pembroke		
Evandale, Mount Somers	265	5	Luggate, Cromwell		
Lynnford, Hinds	296	. 11	Manorburn Dam	78	12
Peel Forest	442	9	Frankton	72	9
Kapunatiki, Rangitata	245	8	Queenstown	84	6
Cefn Orchard, Geraldine	167	6	Moa Creek	56	6
Waitui, Geraldine	320	10	St. Bathan's	56	2
Orari Gorge	690	18	Blackstone Hill	195	5
Orari Estate, Orari	302	10	Clyde	••	••
Balmoral Plantation	460	8	Alexandra	38	4
Braemar	305	7	Galloway	43	2
Bedyshurst, Fairlie	388	11	Earnscleugh	31	3
Horwell Downs, Fairlie	319	11	Roxburgh	55	4
Lambrook, Fairlie	•• ••		Balclutha	79	5
Mona Vale, Albury		1	Glenfalloch Station, Nokomai		••
Godley Peaks, Te Kapo, Macken	nzie 354	8	Castle Hill Station, Athol	126	6
Country The Hermitage, Mount Cook			Wendon	92	6
			Lawrence	129	9
Waratah, Albury Kakahu Bush, Geraldine	300	9	Owaka	139	9
Cave	144	7	Tapanui Nursery	144	10
Pleasant Point	153	8	Waikawa Valley	184	10
Seadown	206	9	Tahakopa, Wharuarimu	·· 219 ·· 225	13 12
Smithfield	231	10	Mimihau, Wyndham	000	12
Timaru Reservoir	142	5	Uplands, Waimahaka	011	14
Benmore Station, Omarama	224	11	Roslin Estate, Woodlands		
Otiake	158	9	Dipton Radio-Awarua	000	$\frac{12}{12}$
Totara	257	8	"Morven," Ohai	150	8
Duntroon	188	10	Nightcaps	178	8
Reed St., Oamaru	264	10	Otautau	149	9
Oamaru	•• ••	••	Manapouri	127	8
Steward Settlement, Oamaru	187	5	Monowai (Sunnyside)	208	$\tilde{5}$
Te Awa, Hillgrove	275	7			1 0
Kauroo Hill, Maheno	135	7	(I.) ISLA	NDS.	
Bushey Park, Palmerston South	212	10		. 000	14
Roslyn	•• ••	••	Half-moon Bay, Stewart Island	$ \begin{array}{c c} & 302 \\ & 241 \end{array} $	14
Burnside, Dunedin	219	9	Niue Island		13
Sunshine Hill, Dunedin	182	7	Avarua, Rarotonga, Cook Islands		17
Fish-hatchery, Portobello	152	8	Aitutaki Island, Cook Islands		
Pumping Station, Musselbu	rgh, 148	8	Mangaia, Cook Islands		21
Dunedin Whare Flat	473	8	Chatham Islands	363	15
(H.) South Aspect—Cape Saun		, -	LATE RET	URNS.	
Paerau	164	5	Waiotapu, January, 1925	889	15
Great Moss Swamp, via Patearoa		5	Tahora, April, 1925	113	8
Naseby Plantation	226	9	Mangaotaki, March, 1925	458	7
Waipiata			Mangaotaki, April, 1925	506	9

Branch of Friendly Society registered.

Friendly Societies Department, Wellington, 14th July, 1925. THE Auckland District, No. 1, situated at Auckland, is registered as a branch of The Grand United Order of Oddfellows, Friendly Society of New Zealand, Friendly Society, under the Friendly Societies Act, 1909, this 14th day of July, 1925.

WILLIAM M. WRIGHT, Registrar of Friendly Societies.

Branch of Friendly Society registered.

Friendly Societies Department, Wellington, 20th July, 1925. THE Hope of Otahuhu Tent, No. 16, situated at Otahuhu, is registered as a branch of The New Zealand District, No. 84, of the Independent Order of Rechabites Friendly Society, Salford Unity, Friendly Society, under the Friendly Societies Act, 1909, this 20th day of July, 1925.

WILLIAM M. WRIGHT,

Registrar of Friendly Societies.

Branch of Friendly Society registered.

Friendly Societies Department, Wellington, 20th July, 1925. THE O-Kiwi-Iti Rebekah Lodge, No. 44, situated at Eastbourne, Wellington, is registered as a branch of the Independent Order of Oddfellows of New Zealand Friendly day of July, 1925.

WILLIAM M. WRIGHT, Registrar of Friendly Societies.

Branch of Friendly Society registered.

Friendly Societies Department, Wellington, 20th July, 1925. THE Hope of Lynndale Tent, No. 11, situated at New Lynn, is registered as a branch of The New Zealand District, No. 84, of the Independent Order of Rechabites Friendly Society, Salford Unity Friendly Society, under the Friendly Societies Act, 1909, this 20th day of July, 1925.

WILLIAM M. WRIGHT,

Registrar of Friendly Societies.